
Greensburg Junior High Cross Country Invitational
Greensburg, IN
Aug. 21, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Franklin Central 36 4 5 6 10 11 12 18 11:29.3 0:31.9
2 St. Peters Lutheran 69 1 8 13 20 27 31 45 11:46.7 1:51.1
3 Central  (Columbus) 125 16 17 21 29 42 50 54 12:28.2 1:10.6
4 Jennings County 160 3 36 38 40 43 68 118 12:39.6 2:11.9
5 Batesville 206 24 37 41 51 53 76 104 13:07.5 0:55.3
6 New Palestine 213 14 25 26 64 84 87 88 13:09.1 2:43.7
7 Hauser 219 23 39 46 52 59 70 94 13:12.7 1:12.3
8 Brown County 252 7 9 65 85 86 91 93 13:17.8 3:14.6
9 Northside 263 15 47 55 72 74 78 99 13:28.1 2:14.0
10 Madison 276 2 48 56 81 89 102 116 13:28.2 3:51.3
11 Greensburg 312 34 35 58 90 95 105 129 13:57.1 2:16.9
12 St. Mary’s Catholic 338 30 62 73 75 98 112 133 14:04.3 2:23.0
13 Rising Sun 340 19 32 61 113 115 144 14:15.9 4:06.1
14 South Dearborn 408 28 80 83 107 110 125 14:43.4 3:20.3
15 East Central 414 44 63 66 120 121 127 140 14:54.0 3:30.8
16 Connersville 424 49 67 71 100 137 141 15:22.5 6:31.1
17 Greendale 477 57 96 101 109 114 128 138 15:16.7 2:30.3
18 Triton Central 478 79 82 103 106 108 111 117 15:13.3 1:19.5
19 Benjamin Rush 503 22 97 119 126 139 142 16:31.1 8:20.3
20 Waldron 508 33 69 131 132 143 17:21.0 10:08.0
21 Shelbyville 538 60 92 122 130 134 16:31.6 5:30.6
22 North Decatur 595 77 123 124 135 136 17:32.1 4:54.2

Incomplete Teams: South Decatur, Southwestern (Shelbyv, Switzerland County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Franklin Central
4 Olliver Pollert, 8 11:10.8
5 Jack Foster, 7 11:24.7
6 Patrick Mercer, 8 11:27.6
10 Noah Sharp, 8 11:40.4
11 Santos Cortez Jr, 7 11:42.7
12 Cole Rigler, 8 11:43.4
18 Miles Kitts, 8 12:11.4

Total Time = 57:26.2     Total Places = 36

2. St. Peters Lutheran
1 Norman Dickson, 8 10:45.8
8 Cole DeVreese, 7 11:30.8
13 Landon Bush, 7 11:45.4
20 Caleb Niewedde, 8 12:14.3
27 Anthony Bolte, 6 12:36.8
31 Oliver Patrick, 8 12:51.3
45 Riley Wilson, 8 13:16.4

PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 58:53.1     Total Places = 69

3. Central  (Columbus)
16 Rohan Norris, 8 12:01.8
17 Jackson Schneider, 8 12:03.2
21 Ethan Lovell, 8 12:18.4
29 Canyon Long, 7 12:45.0
42 Luke Warren, 8 13:12.3
50 Zaid Warsi, 8 13:24.3
54 Jonathan Hatton, 8 13:30.0

Total Time = 1:02:20.7     Total Places = 125

4. Jennings County
3 Cash Summers, 8 11:02.2
36 Colton Schneider, 6 12:57.6
38 Bradley Setser, 8 12:58.4
40 Drew Elsner, 6 13:05.7
43 Silas Hatten, 6 13:14.1
68 Sean Ernstes, 8 14:01.8



118 Koltin Watts, 8 16:37.5
Total Time = 1:03:18.0     Total Places = 160

5. Batesville
24 Levi Essick, 8 12:34.2
37 Cael Luhman, 6 12:58.3
41 Hank Bohman, 7 13:08.8
51 Abe Trossman, 8 13:26.7
53 Wyatt Essick, 6 13:29.5
76 Ryan Benz, 8 14:25.5
104 Coleman West, 6 15:26.5

Total Time = 1:05:37.5     Total Places = 206

6. New Palestine
14 Carson Cooper, 8 12:00.0
25 Bryce Vandygrift, 7 12:36.2
26 Zion Koch, 8 12:36.7
64 Zaven Rodriguez, 7 13:48.6
84 Cayden Derbyshire, 8 14:43.7
87 Zach Pearson, 8 14:44.3
88 Jacob Musselman, 8 14:46.7

Total Time = 1:05:45.2     Total Places = 213

7. Hauser
23 Jace Wright, 7 12:31.1
39 Max Moore, 8 13:02.6
46 Phillipe Eugene, 8 13:19.7
52 Austin Stuckey, 7 13:26.8
59 Wyatt Leonard, 6 13:43.3
70 Kaleb Carman, 7 14:10.2
94 Tony Perez, 8 15:02.4

Total Time = 1:06:03.5     Total Places = 219

8. Brown County
7 Nathan Cumberledge, 8

11:29.6
9 Eddie Webb, 7 11:38.9
65 Ben Webb, 5 13:51.9
85 Leyton Robertson, 6 14:44.1
86 Finn Silbaugh, 8 14:44.2
91 George Webb, 7 15:00.6
93 Marty Webb, 5 15:01.2

Total Time = 1:06:28.7     Total Places = 252

9. Northside
15 Garrett Perfetto, 8 12:00.4
47 Beckett Mocas, 7 13:21.2
55 Jackson Lowther, 7 13:31.8
72 Henry Adams, 8 14:12.5
74 Corin Fisher, 8 14:14.4
78 Zayden Weatherford, 7 14:29.8
99 Cullen Fullerton, 8 15:17.3

Total Time = 1:07:20.3     Total Places = 263

10. Madison
2 Sam Crouch, 8 10:55.5
48 Gaberial Pattison, 8 13:22.8
56 William Overpeck, 8 13:38.4
81 Luke Horvath, 6 14:37.2
89 Ben Copeland, 8 14:46.8
102 Bryson Thompson, 7 15:25.4
116 Owen Murphy, 8 16:29.9

Total Time = 1:07:20.7     Total Places = 276

11. Greensburg
34 Jackson Tekulve, 7 12:54.5
35 Henry Corya, 8 12:57.1
58 Oliver Corya, 7 13:42.5
90 Kason Bedel, 6 14:59.6
95 Jack Bennett, 8 15:11.4
105 Christopher Walden, 7 15:35.3
129 Liam Hernandez, 6 17:36.7

Total Time = 1:09:45.1     Total Places = 312

12. St. Mary’s Catholic
30 Conner Bedel, 8 12:50.9
62 Fletcher Hash, 6 13:45.9
73 Nolan Hash, 4 14:14.1
75 Nolan Wells, 5 14:16.4
98 Landen Fuel, 6 15:13.8
112 Maxwell Gauck, 6 16:09.5
133 Henry Schutte, 8 19:01.7

Total Time = 1:10:21.1     Total Places = 338

13. Rising Sun
19 Cooper Merica, 8 12:12.3
32 Logan Nicholas, 6 12:51.5
61 Zachary Goley, 7 13:45.2
113 Trenton Thies, 6 16:12.0
115 Landry McClure, 5 16:18.4
144 Scott Bennett, 6 28:36.3

Total Time = 1:11:19.4     Total Places = 340

14. South Dearborn
28 Landon Tighe, 8 12:38.8
80 Charlie Deaton, 6 14:36.7
83 Drake Bolen, 8 14:41.9
107 Trig Hughes, 5 15:40.2
110 Maksim Harrison, 8 15:59.1
125 Colten McBroom, 6 17:20.6

Total Time = 1:13:36.7     Total Places = 408

15. East Central
44 William Fox, 5 13:16.1
63 Daniel Broering, 7 13:48.4
66 Ostyn Gellert, 7 13:55.2
120 Charlie Jackson, 6 16:43.3
121 Jonathan Lee, 8 16:46.8
127 Alex Middendorf, 7 17:36.2
140 Isaac Shaver, 6 21:22.2

Total Time = 1:14:29.8     Total Places = 414

16. Connersville
49 Owen Henderson, 8 13:23.2
67 Eric Evans, 8 14:01.7
71 Layne Shook, 8 14:11.9
100 Matthew Biehl, 8 15:21.3
137 Jarrod Burns, 8 19:54.2
141 Evans Conner, 6 21:52.1

Total Time = 1:16:52.3     Total Places = 424



17. Greendale
57 Noah Hensley, 8 13:41.9
96 Henry Gilliland, 6 15:11.6
101 Miles Lightner, 6 15:22.2
109 Brendon Wurzler, 8 15:55.6
114 Vance Gabbard, 8 16:12.2
128 Hunter Jones, 6 17:36.7
138 Elijah Noppert, 6 20:10.5

Total Time = 1:16:23.5     Total Places = 477

18. Triton Central
79 Gavin Bailey, 6 14:32.6
82 Rowen Foley, 8 14:37.8
103 Hudson Watson, 6 15:25.5
106 Cooper Farag, 5 15:38.6
108 Reid Oertel, 7 15:52.0
111 Lucas Graham, 8 16:01.5
117 Tanner Hartwell, 6 16:33.4

Total Time = 1:16:06.5     Total Places = 478

19. Benjamin Rush
22 Hudson Schutz, 8 12:23.5
97 Brady Martz, 8 15:12.4
119 Ian Branson, 7 16:42.4
126 Mason Parmerlee, 7 17:33.0
139 John Wehr, 7 20:43.8
142 Nathaniel Ditman, 7 22:24.9

Total Time = 1:22:35.1     Total Places = 503

20. Waldron
33 Jacob Kuhn, 8 12:54.4
69 Spencer Armstrong, 8 14:05.9
131 Tucker Armstrong, 5 18:08.0
132 Lucas Price, 7 18:34.3
143 Jayden Voland, 5 23:02.4

Total Time = 1:26:45.0     Total Places = 508

21. Shelbyville
60 Blake Bryant, 8 13:43.9
92 James Melvin, 7 15:00.6
122 Tanner Jones, 7 17:01.4
130 Jackson Garrett, 8 17:37.4
134 Brody Lee, 7 19:14.5

Total Time = 1:22:37.8     Total Places = 538

22. North Decatur
77 Drake Dehaben, 7 14:29.3
123 Jayden Lawrence, 8 17:03.9
124 Landon Rohls, 6 17:20.5
135 Clayton Ruf, 8 19:23.0
136 Logan Summey, 8 19:23.5

Total Time = 1:27:40.2     Total Places = 595

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Norman Dickson, 8 10:45.8 St. Peters Lutheran
2 2 Sam Crouch, 8 10:55.5 Madison
3 3 Cash Summers, 8 11:02.2 Jennings County
4 4 Olliver Pollert, 8 11:10.8 Franklin Central
5 5 Jack Foster, 7 11:24.7 Franklin Central
6 6 Patrick Mercer, 8 11:27.6 Franklin Central



7 7 Nathan Cumberledge, 8
11:29.6 Brown County

8 8 Cole DeVreese, 7 11:30.8 St. Peters Lutheran
9 9 Eddie Webb, 7 11:38.9 Brown County
10 10 Noah Sharp, 8 11:40.4 Franklin Central
11 11 Santos Cortez Jr, 7 11:42.7 Franklin Central
12 12 Cole Rigler, 8 11:43.4 Franklin Central
13 13 Landon Bush, 7 11:45.4 St. Peters Lutheran
14 14 Carson Cooper, 8 12:00.0 New Palestine
15 15 Garrett Perfetto, 8 12:00.4 Northside
16 16 Rohan Norris, 8 12:01.8 Central  (Columbus)
17 17 Jackson Schneider, 8 12:03.2 Central  (Columbus)
18 18 Miles Kitts, 8 12:11.4 Franklin Central
19 19 Cooper Merica, 8 12:12.3 Rising Sun
20 20 Caleb Niewedde, 8 12:14.3 St. Peters Lutheran
21 21 Ethan Lovell, 8 12:18.4 Central  (Columbus)
22 22 Hudson Schutz, 8 12:23.5 Benjamin Rush
23 23 Jace Wright, 7 12:31.1 Hauser
24 24 Levi Essick, 8 12:34.2 Batesville
25 25 Bryce Vandygrift, 7 12:36.2 New Palestine
26 26 Zion Koch, 8 12:36.7 New Palestine
27 27 Anthony Bolte, 6 12:36.8 St. Peters Lutheran
28 28 Landon Tighe, 8 12:38.8 South Dearborn
29 29 Canyon Long, 7 12:45.0 Central  (Columbus)
30 30 Conner Bedel, 8 12:50.9 St. Mary’s Catholic
31 31 Oliver Patrick, 8 12:51.3 St. Peters Lutheran
32 32 Logan Nicholas, 6 12:51.5 Rising Sun
33 33 Jacob Kuhn, 8 12:54.4 Waldron
34 34 Jackson Tekulve, 7 12:54.5 Greensburg
35 35 Henry Corya, 8 12:57.1 Greensburg
36 36 Colton Schneider, 6 12:57.6 Jennings County
37 37 Cael Luhman, 6 12:58.3 Batesville
38 38 Bradley Setser, 8 12:58.4 Jennings County
39 39 Max Moore, 8 13:02.6 Hauser
40 40 Drew Elsner, 6 13:05.7 Jennings County
41 41 Hank Bohman, 7 13:08.8 Batesville
42 42 Luke Warren, 8 13:12.3 Central  (Columbus)
43 43 Silas Hatten, 6 13:14.1 Jennings County
44 44 William Fox, 5 13:16.1 East Central
45 45 Riley Wilson, 8 13:16.4 St. Peters Lutheran
46 46 Phillipe Eugene, 8 13:19.7 Hauser
47 47 Beckett Mocas, 7 13:21.2 Northside
48 48 Gaberial Pattison, 8 13:22.8 Madison
49 49 Owen Henderson, 8 13:23.2 Connersville
50 50 Zaid Warsi, 8 13:24.3 Central  (Columbus)
51 51 Abe Trossman, 8 13:26.7 Batesville
52 52 Austin Stuckey, 7 13:26.8 Hauser
53 53 Wyatt Essick, 6 13:29.5 Batesville
54 54 Jonathan Hatton, 8 13:30.0 Central  (Columbus)
55 55 Jackson Lowther, 7 13:31.8 Northside
56 56 William Overpeck, 8 13:38.4 Madison
57 57 Noah Hensley, 8 13:41.9 Greendale
58 58 Oliver Corya, 7 13:42.5 Greensburg
59 59 Wyatt Leonard, 6 13:43.3 Hauser
60 60 Blake Bryant, 8 13:43.9 Shelbyville
61 61 Zachary Goley, 7 13:45.2 Rising Sun
62 62 Fletcher Hash, 6 13:45.9 St. Mary’s Catholic
63 63 Daniel Broering, 7 13:48.4 East Central
64 64 Zaven Rodriguez, 7 13:48.6 New Palestine
65 65 Ben Webb, 5 13:51.9 Brown County
66 66 Ostyn Gellert, 7 13:55.2 East Central
67 67 Eric Evans, 8 14:01.7 Connersville
68 68 Sean Ernstes, 8 14:01.8 Jennings County



69 Gatlin Dean, 5 14:05.7 Switzerland County
70 69 Spencer Armstrong, 8 14:05.9 Waldron
71 70 Kaleb Carman, 7 14:10.2 Hauser
72 71 Layne Shook, 8 14:11.9 Connersville
73 72 Henry Adams, 8 14:12.5 Northside
74 73 Nolan Hash, 4 14:14.1 St. Mary’s Catholic
75 74 Corin Fisher, 8 14:14.4 Northside
76 75 Nolan Wells, 5 14:16.4 St. Mary’s Catholic
77 76 Ryan Benz, 8 14:25.5 Batesville
78 77 Drake Dehaben, 7 14:29.3 North Decatur
79 78 Zayden Weatherford, 7 14:29.8 Northside
80 79 Gavin Bailey, 6 14:32.6 Triton Central
81 80 Charlie Deaton, 6 14:36.7 South Dearborn
82 81 Luke Horvath, 6 14:37.2 Madison
83 82 Rowen Foley, 8 14:37.8 Triton Central
84 83 Drake Bolen, 8 14:41.9 South Dearborn
85 84 Cayden Derbyshire, 8 14:43.7 New Palestine
86 85 Leyton Robertson, 6 14:44.1 Brown County
87 86 Finn Silbaugh, 8 14:44.2 Brown County
88 87 Zach Pearson, 8 14:44.3 New Palestine
89 88 Jacob Musselman, 8 14:46.7 New Palestine
90 89 Ben Copeland, 8 14:46.8 Madison
91 90 Kason Bedel, 6 14:59.6 Greensburg
92 91 George Webb, 7 15:00.6 Brown County
93 92 James Melvin, 7 15:00.6 Shelbyville
94 93 Marty Webb, 5 15:01.2 Brown County
95 94 Tony Perez, 8 15:02.4 Hauser
96 95 Jack Bennett, 8 15:11.4 Greensburg
97 96 Henry Gilliland, 6 15:11.6 Greendale
98 97 Brady Martz, 8 15:12.4 Benjamin Rush
99 98 Landen Fuel, 6 15:13.8 St. Mary’s Catholic
100 99 Cullen Fullerton, 8 15:17.3 Northside
101 Sam Wilson, 8 15:20.1 Southwestern (Shelbyv
102 100 Matthew Biehl, 8 15:21.3 Connersville
103 Max Wilson, 8 15:22.0 Southwestern (Shelbyv
104 101 Miles Lightner, 6 15:22.2 Greendale
105 102 Bryson Thompson, 7 15:25.4 Madison
106 103 Hudson Watson, 6 15:25.5 Triton Central
107 104 Coleman West, 6 15:26.5 Batesville
108 105 Christopher Walden, 7 15:35.3 Greensburg
109 106 Cooper Farag, 5 15:38.6 Triton Central
110 107 Trig Hughes, 5 15:40.2 South Dearborn
111 108 Reid Oertel, 7 15:52.0 Triton Central
112 109 Brendon Wurzler, 8 15:55.6 Greendale
113 110 Maksim Harrison, 8 15:59.1 South Dearborn
114 111 Lucas Graham, 8 16:01.5 Triton Central
115 112 Maxwell Gauck, 6 16:09.5 St. Mary’s Catholic
116 113 Trenton Thies, 6 16:12.0 Rising Sun
117 114 Vance Gabbard, 8 16:12.2 Greendale
118 115 Landry McClure, 5 16:18.4 Rising Sun
119 116 Owen Murphy, 8 16:29.9 Madison
120 117 Tanner Hartwell, 6 16:33.4 Triton Central
121 118 Koltin Watts, 8 16:37.5 Jennings County
122 119 Ian Branson, 7 16:42.4 Benjamin Rush
123 120 Charlie Jackson, 6 16:43.3 East Central
124 121 Jonathan Lee, 8 16:46.8 East Central
125 122 Tanner Jones, 7 17:01.4 Shelbyville
126 123 Jayden Lawrence, 8 17:03.9 North Decatur
127 124 Landon Rohls, 6 17:20.5 North Decatur
128 125 Colten McBroom, 6 17:20.6 South Dearborn
129 Maddox Whittington, 617:29.5 South Decatur
130 126 Mason Parmerlee, 7 17:33.0 Benjamin Rush
131 127 Alex Middendorf, 7 17:36.2 East Central



132 128 Hunter Jones, 6 17:36.7 Greendale
133 129 Liam Hernandez, 6 17:36.7 Greensburg
134 130 Jackson Garrett, 8 17:37.4 Shelbyville
135 131 Tucker Armstrong, 5 18:08.0 Waldron
136 132 Lucas Price, 7 18:34.3 Waldron
137 133 Henry Schutte, 8 19:01.7 St. Mary’s Catholic
138 134 Brody Lee, 7 19:14.5 Shelbyville
139 135 Clayton Ruf, 8 19:23.0 North Decatur
140 136 Logan Summey, 8 19:23.5 North Decatur
141 Porter Rose, 5 19:35.0 Switzerland County
142 137 Jarrod Burns, 8 19:54.2 Connersville
143 138 Elijah Noppert, 6 20:10.5 Greendale
144 139 John Wehr, 7 20:43.8 Benjamin Rush
145 140 Isaac Shaver, 6 21:22.2 East Central
146 141 Evans Conner, 6 21:52.1 Connersville
147 Sam Woods, 8 22:10.8 Southwestern (Shelbyv
148 142 Nathaniel Ditman, 7 22:24.9 Benjamin Rush
149 143 Jayden Voland, 5 23:02.4 Waldron
150 144 Scott Bennett, 6 28:36.3 Rising Sun


